
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.

3234

3235

3236

3237

3238

3239

3240

3241

3242

3243

3244

3245

Debtor'* Name.

Gumming, Herbert Henry

Chester, Sarah Selina ...

Pole, Hephzibab (carry-
ing on business under
the style of H. Pole
and Go.)

Burohall, William

Lee, William Herberjt ...

Wynn, George

Bishop, George ... ...

Chadwick, John ... ...

Winlaw, John Wellings...

French, William Brim-
blecombe

Lacey, Ernest Charles ...

Roberts, Harry ...

Address.

Mount Pleasant House, Exeter

5, Warrior-square, St. Leonards-cm- Sea,
Sussex

Residing at 11, Beaumont-road, Belgrave, in
in the county borough of Leicester

At Farndon-street, in Belgrave aforesaid

Ormskirk-street, St. Helens, in the county
of Lancaster

1, Vernon-road, Southport, in the county of
Lancaster

41, Grey-road, Walton, in the city of Liver-
pool, and lately residing at ' 261, Great
Homer-street, in the city of Liverpool

73, Herbert-street, and previously of 26,
Chesnut-street, both in Hightown, Cheet-
ham, Manchester

Residing at Berwick-upon-Tweed, Northum-
berland, and carrying on -business at 106,
High-street, Berwick-upon-Tweed aforesaid

28, Craven-avenue, Plymouth, in the county
of Devon . . .; , .

11,. Percy-terrace, Alexandra-road, Mutley,
Plymouth, in the county -of Devon, and
lately carrying on business at 113, Beau-
mont-road, Plymouth, in the said county

26, Hannah-street, Forth, Glamorganshire ...

Description.

Accountant

Lodging-house Keeper,
Spinster

Boot Manufacturer, a
Married Woman, carry-
ing on business sepa-
rately and apart from
her Husband

Pawnbroker

Water Rate Collector ...

Brewer's Walking
Manager ' •

Builder and Contractor...

Plumber, Gasfitter, and
Hardware Dealer

Cycle Agent

Builder

Commission Agent, lately
Grocer

Confectioner • and
General Dealer

Court.

Exeter

Hastings

Leicester ...

Liverpool

Liverpool

Liverpool ...

Maid stone ...

Manchester ...

Newcastle • on -
Tyne '"

Plymouth and
East Stone-
house

Plymouth and
East • Stone-
house

Pontypridd

Date of Filing
Petition.

Oct. 7, 1899

Oct. 9, 1899

Oct. 10, 1899

Sept. 23, 1899

Sept. 16, 1899

Sept. 18, 1899

Oct. 10, 1899

Oct. 10, 1899

Sept. 28, 1899

Oct. 10, 1899

Oct. 9, 1899

Oct. 10, 1899

No. of
Matter.

49
of '1899

39
of 1899

78
of 1899

69
of 1899

65
of,1899

66
of 1899

7
of 1899

77
of 1899

49
of 1899

31
of 1899

30
of 1899

31
of 1899

Date of
Beoeiving Order.

Oct. 7, 1899

Oct. 9, 1899

Oct. 10, 1899

Oct. 11, 1899

Oct. 9, 1899

Oct. 9, 1899

Oct. 10, 1899

Oct. 10, 1899

Oct. 10, 1899
•,

Oct. 10, 1899

Oct. 9, 1899

Oct. 10, 1899

No. of
Beoeiving

Order.

46

18

72

53

51

52

7

60

4,4

.30

29

31

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's-
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's .,.

Creditor's ...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
rnptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec.4-1 (A.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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