RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter,	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Actor Acts of Bankruptey proved in Creditor's Petition.
3234	Cumming, Herbert Henry	Mount Pleasant House, Exeter	Accountant	Exeter	Oct. 7, 1899	49 of 1899	Oct. 7, 1899	46	Debtor's	
3235	Chester, Sarah Selina	5, Warrior-square, St. Leonards-on-Sea, Sussex	Lodging-house Keeper, Spinster	Hastings	Oct. 9, 1899	39 of 1899	Oct. 9, 1899	18	Debtor's	
3236	Pole, Hephzibah (carrying on business under the style of H. Pole and Co.)	Residing at 11, Beaumont-road, Belgrave, in in the county borough of Leicester At Farndon-street, in Belgrave aforesaid	Boot Manufacturer, a Married Woman, carry- ing on business sepa- rately and apart from her Husband	Leicester	Oct. 10, 1899	78 of 1899	Oot. 10, 1899	72	Debtor's	
3237	Burohall, William	Ormskirk-street, St. Helens, in the county of Lancaster	Pawnbroker	Liverpool	Sept. 23, 1899	69 of 1899	Oct. 11, 1899	. 53	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3238	Lee, William Herbert	1, Vernon-road, Southport, in the county of Lancaster	Water Rate Collector	Liverpool	Sept. 16, 1899	65 of,1899	Oct. 9, 1899	51	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1(G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3239	Wynn, George	41, Grey-road, Walton, in the city of Liver- pool, and lately residing at 261, Great Homer-street, in the city of Liverpool	Brewer's Walking Manager	Liverpool	Sept. 18, 1899	66 of 1899	Oct. 9, 1899	52	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3240	Bishop, George	Birling, Kent	Builder and Contractor	Maidstone	Oct. 10, 1899	7 of 1899	Oct. 10, 1899	7	Debtor's	
3241	Chadwick, John	73, Herbert-street, and previously of 26, Chesnut-street, both in Hightown, Cheet- ham, Manchester	Plumber, Gassitter, and Hardware Dealer	Manchester	Oct. 10, 1899	77 of 1899	Oct. 10, 1899	69	Debtor's	
3242	Winlaw, John Wellings	Residing at Berwick-upon-Tweed, Northum- berland, and carrying on business at 106, High-street, Berwick-upon-Tweed aforesaid	Cycle Agent	Newcastle - on - Tyne	Sept. 28, 1899	49 of 1899	Oct. 10, 1899	.44	Creditor's	Sec.4-1 (A.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3243	French, William Brim- blecombe	28, Craven-avenue, Plymouth, in the county of Devon	Builder	Plymouth and East Stone- house	Oct. 10, 1899	31 of 1899	Oct. 10, 1899	. 30	Debtor's	
3244	Lacey, Ernest Charles	11. Percy-terrace, Alexandra-road, Mutley, Plymouth, in the county of Devon, and lately carrying on business at 113, Beaumont-road, Plymouth, in the said county	Commission Agent, lately Grocer	Plymouth and East Stone- house	Oct. 9, 1899	80 of 1899	Oct. 9, 1899	29	Debtor's	
3245	Roberts, Harry	26, Hannah-street, Porth, Glamorganshire	Confectioner and General Dealer	Pontypridd	Oct. 10, 1899	31 of 1899	Oct. 10, 1899	31	Debtor's	ı